



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

I.P.A. 8/2025

PRADEEP SINGH KALRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lokesh Chopra, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

HARVINDER SINGH KALRA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. B. P. Shukla, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Arpita Biswas & Mr.
Abhinav Singh, Advs. for
R-2/State

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

**I.P.A. 8/2025 & IA no.21652/2025 under Order XXXIII
of CPC seeking waiver of court fee**

1. As per office note, notice of captioned IA issued to the respondent has been served.
2. Further, as per office note, copy of order to the concerned SDM is prepared for approval and signature.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks time to file the report regarding valuation of the property. Let the same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the petitioner.
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **12th January, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/ab