



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 8/2025 & IA no.21652/2025 under Order XXXIII
of CPC seeking waiver of court fee

PRADEEP SINGH KALRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

HARVINDER SINGH KALRA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. B. P. Shukla, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Abhinav Singh & Ms. Bharti
Yadav, Advs. for R-2/State

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

1. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 seeks time to file the report regarding valuation of the property. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the petitioner.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **10th February, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2026/nk