



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 8/2025 & I.A. 21652/2025

PRADEEP SINGH KALRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.

Mob: 9999212420

Email: advsugammishra@gmail.com

versus

HARVINDER SINGH KALRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. B.P. Shukla, Ms. Shweta Kumar
and Mr. Adarsh Chamoli, Adv. for
R-1.

Mob: 9810495101

Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv. for GNCTD

Mob: 9811188892

Email: abhinavsinghadv@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for Sub-Divisional Magistrate ("SDM") submits that the report by the SDM regarding the indigency of the plaintiff, in terms of the order passed by this Court shall be filed shortly.
2. Accordingly, let the same be filed within a period of two weeks, from today.
3. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 submits that the list of assets in terms of Order XXXIII Rule 2 of the Code of Civil



Procedure, 1908 ("CPC") has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. He submits that the plaintiff is the owner of atleast five immovable properties.

4. Accordingly, list of assets be filed by the plaintiff, within a period of four weeks, from today.

5. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/ak