



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 8/2025 & I.A. No. 21652/2025

PRADEEP SINGH KALRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Vashisht, Adv.

Mob: 7678657847

Email:

harsh.vashisht1122@gmail.com

versus

HARVINDER SINGH KALRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. B.P. Shukla and Ms. Shweta
Kumari, Advs. for R-1

Mob: 9810495101

Mr. Abhinav Singh , Ms. P. Jain and
Mr. Rishab Mittal, Advs. for GNCTD

Mob: 9811188892

Email: abhinavsinghadv@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. This Court is informed that the petitioner/plaintiff has expired on 02nd March, 2026.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 29th September, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/SK