



\$~24

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**I.P.A. 8/2025**

**PRADEEP SINGH KALRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**HARVINDER SINGH KALRA & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. B.P. Shukla, Ms. Neeru &  
Mr. Aayushman Shukla, Advs.  
for R-1 with R-1 in person

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT**

**DALAL**

**ORDER**

**01.07.2026**

%

**I.A.No.16380/2026 (under Order XXII Rule 3 & 10 r/w  
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of respondent no.1) &  
I.A.No.16381/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on  
behalf of respondent no.1 seeking exemption from filing  
certified copies of documents)**

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 21.09.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the LRs of the petitioner through all permissible modes, returnable on the date already fixed i.e., **21.09.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 1, 2026/nk**